RESOLUTION 2020-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SMYRNA TO DESIGNATE RIVERVIEW LANDING AS A RESTAURANT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City of Smyrna has provided for the regulation of carry-out alcohol in designated Restaurant Districts, and

WHEREAS, the Riverview Landing area in Smyrna is a mixed-used development that represents a future center of commerce and pedestrian activity, and

WHEREAS, the Riverview Landing area is defined as the point where the Smyrna City Limits Line intersects the eastern right of way of Riverview Road; then running along the eastern right of way of Riverview Road in a generally northeasterly direction for approximately 2500 feet to approximately Dickerson Drive; then turning and running in a generally southeasterly direction for approximately 450 feet to the Chattahoochee River; then turning and running in a generally southwesterly direction along the Chattahoochee River for a distance of approximately 2500 feet; then turning and running in a generally northwesterly direction along the City Limits Line for a distance of approximately 360 feet where it intersects the easterly right of way of Riverview Road at the point of beginning, as illustrated in the associated map (Appendix A).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the City of Smyrna do hereby designate Riverview Landing as a Restaurant District.

Read and adopted in the meeting of the Mayor and	City Council of the City of Smyrna, Georgia
held on September 21, 2020.	
	<u>CITY SEAL:</u>
Derek Norton, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
By: Heather K. Peacon-Corn, City Clerk	_
Approved as to Form	
Approved as to Form:	
Soott A. Coohran City Attornay	
Scott A. Cochran, City Attorney	

Resolution 2020-09 Riverview Landing Restaurant District September 21, 2020 Page 2